Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	M COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMITREE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Cifice	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENTS ONLY		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies);     Cohen Brothers Homes, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Intellectual Property, LLC	
·	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   No		
Nature of conveyance;		
	Street Address: 899 Logan Street, Suite 610	
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	City: Denver State; CO Zip: 8020;	
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes 110	
Execution Date:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 6000192 6253504 sched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: James M. Graziano	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u>	
Internal Address; (Çustomer No. 24283)	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 270930	8. Deposit account number: 50-1848	
City: Louisville State: CO Zip: 80027-5015	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James M. Graziano (Reg. No. 28,300)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		
#13350 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## Practitioner's Docket No. 13226.101FWC US, 13226.103C US, Canada

**PATENT** 

For: United States, Canada

By: Cohen Brothers Homes, LLC

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, COHEN BROTHERS HOMES, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company of the State of Colorado, USA, of 899 Logan Street, Suite 610, Denver, Colorado 80203, USA, assigns to INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company of the State of Colorado, USA, of 899 Logan Street, Suite 610, Denver, Colorado 80203, USA, and their successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE in and to the inventions found in the Letters Patents and Patent Application for the territory of the countries identified below, including any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above Letters Patents and application, or any provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patents any reissues or re-examinations thereof.

Country USA	Application No. 08/970,181	Patent No. 6,000,192	Title METHOD OF PRODUCTION OF STANDARD SIZE DWELLINGS
U\$A	08/970,231	6,253,504	MANUFACTURING FACILITY FOR PRODUCTION OF STANDARD SIZE DWELLINGS
Canada	2226873	2226873	METHOD OF PRODUCTION OF STANDARD SIZE DWELLINGS USING A MOVABLE MANUFACTURING FACILITY
Canada	2226874	2226874	MOVABLE MANUFACTURING FACILITY FOR PRODUCTION OF STANDARD SIZE DWELLINGS
Canada	2359062		STANDARD SIZE DWELLINGS

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0069

**RECORDED: 10/28/2003** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have in the second se	hereunto set hand and seal this day of
COHEN BROTHERS HOMES, LLC By CB Management Inc., its Manager By:	Date: May 28, 2003
Signed before me, <u>Rehecca Ro</u> <u>May</u> , 2003.	aguso, as a witness, this <u>38th</u> day of Witness Signature <u>Alblua</u> , <u>Ragus</u> o
	Printed Name: Rebecca Raguso Address: 899 Logan Street, Suite 610 Denver, CO 80203
ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE:	
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC By CB Management Inc., its Manager By: Roger Cohen, President	Date: 1/2, 28, 2003
Signed before me, Rebecca Romay, 2003.	29USO, as a witness, this <u>38th</u> day of Witness Signature—Ablaca + 1990
	Printed Name: Rebecca Raguso

Address: 899 Logan Street, Suite 610 Denver, CO 80203

> PATENT REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0070